
2020 Mbsp. 2020 Membership

Needed 5/13/2020 Needed for 4/23/2020 Pct of

# Detachment for Goal 90% Target 90% Target Total Goal

* 1 PUERTO RICO 52 46 -60 106 203.846

2 HAWAII 33 29 -20 49 148.485

3 PHILIPPINES 59 53 -28 81 137.288

* 4 SOUTH DAKOTA 700 630 -218 848 121.143

* 5 MISSISSIPPI 753 677 -179 856 113.679

6 IDAHO 579 521 -126 647 111.744

7 WISCONSIN 3,744 3,369 -424 3,793 101.309

8 IOWA 4,375 3,937 -479 4,416 100.937

9 NORTH CAROLINA 2,333 2,099 -222 2,321 99.486

10 OKLAHOMA 1,320 1,188 -116 1,304 98.788

11 FLORIDA 19,649 17,684 -1,141 18,825 95.806

12 MONTANA 1,156 1,040 -47 1,087 94.031

13 SOUTH CAROLINA 1,306 1,175 -45 1,220 93.415

14 TENNESSEE 1,643 1,478 -46 1,524 92.757

15 NEBRASKA 6,862 6,175 -183 6,358 92.655

16 ARIZONA 7,490 6,741 -99 6,840 91.322

17 MARYLAND 16,496 14,846 -213 15,059 91.289

18 CALIFORNIA 11,463 10,316 -129 10,445 91.119

19 PENNSYLVANIA 63,257 56,931 -415 57,346 90.656

20 VERMONT 3,950 3,555 -20 3,575 90.506

21 KANSAS 6,690 6,021 -24 6,045 90.359

22 MICHIGAN 24,083 21,674 -83 21,757 90.342

23 OHIO 31,133 28,019 67 27,952 89.783

24 MINNESOTA 11,748 10,573 108 10,465 89.079

25 ILLINOIS 14,546 13,091 152 12,939 88.952

26 CONNECTICUT 1,812 1,630 21 1,609 88.797

27 DELAWARE 2,321 2,088 36 2,052 88.410

28 MASSACHUSETTS 5,592 5,032 108 4,924 88.054

29 NEVADA 460 414 12 402 87.391

30 GEORGIA 4,706 4,235 142 4,093 86.974

31 LOUISIANA 1,957 1,761 67 1,694 86.561

32 INDIANA 39,364 35,427 1,494 33,933 86.203

33 VIRGINIA 4,467 4,020 195 3,825 85.628

34 NEW YORK 30,557 27,501 1,360 26,141 85.548

35 WASHINGTON 2,685 2,416 129 2,287 85.177

36 FRANCE 251 225 12 213 84.861

37 ALASKA 1,430 1,287 75 1,212 84.755

38 TEXAS 6,447 5,802 379 5,423 84.117

39 WYOMING 1,245 1,120 74 1,046 84.016

40 UTAH 588 529 40 489 83.163

41 OREGON 1,608 1,447 117 1,330 82.711

42 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,325 5,692 461 5,231 82.704

43 MAINE 2,662 2,395 204 2,191 82.307

44 NORTH DAKOTA 870 783 67 716 82.299

45 WEST VIRGINIA 2,601 2,340 213 2,127 81.776

46 ALABAMA 2,062 1,855 175 1,680 81.474

47 NEW JERSEY 9,972 8,974 942 8,032 80.546

48 NEW MEXICO 1,726 1,553 168 1,385 80.243

49 COLORADO 3,310 2,979 407 2,572 77.704

50 ARKANSAS 584 525 72 453 77.568

51 RHODE ISLAND 301 270 37 233 77.409

52 KENTUCKY 3,251 2,925 420 2,505 77.053

53 MISSOURI 3,705 3,334 625 2,709 73.117

54 DIST OF COL 176 158 36 122 69.318

55 MEXICO 40 36 36 0 0.000

Grand Totals 378,495 340,621 4,134 336,487 88.901

                     2020 SAL Membership Report as of: April 23, 2020



Detachment Goal Actual Percent Detachment Goal Actual Percent

HAWAII 33 49 148.485 * SOUTH DAKOTA 700 848 121.143

PHILIPPINES 59 81 137.288 OKLAHOMA 1,320 1,304 98.788

IDAHO 579 647 111.744 MONTANA 1,156 1,087 94.031

ARIZONA 7,490 6,840 91.322 NEBRASKA 6,862 6,358 92.655

CALIFORNIA 11,463 10,445 91.119 KANSAS 6,690 6,045 90.359

NEVADA 460 402 87.391 TEXAS 6,447 5,423 84.117

WASHINGTON 2,685 2,287 85.177 WYOMING 1,245 1,046 84.016

ALASKA 1,430 1,212 84.755 NORTH DAKOTA 870 716 82.299

UTAH 588 489 83.163 NEW MEXICO 1,726 1,385 80.243

OREGON 1,608 1,330 82.711 COLORADO 3,310 2,572 77.704

Totals 26,395 23,782 90.100 MEXICO 40 0 0.000

Totals 30,366 26,784 88.204

Detachment Goal Actual Percent

WISCONSIN 3,744 3,793 101.309 Detachment Goal Actual Percent

IOWA 4,375 4,416 100.937 MARYLAND 16,496 15,059 91.289

MICHIGAN 24,083 21,757 90.342 PENNSYLVANIA 63,257 57,346 90.656

OHIO 31,133 27,952 89.783 VERMONT 3,950 3,575 90.506

MINNESOTA 11,748 10,465 89.079 CONNECTICUT 1,812 1,609 88.797

ILLINOIS 14,546 12,939 88.952 DELAWARE 2,321 2,052 88.410

INDIANA 39,364 33,933 86.203 MASSACHUSETTS 5,592 4,924 88.054

MISSOURI 3,705 2,709 73.117 NEW YORK 30,557 26,141 85.548

Totals 132,698 117,964 88.897 FRANCE 251 213 84.861

NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,325 5,231 82.704

MAINE 2,662 2,191 82.307

WEST VIRGINIA 2,601 2,127 81.776

Detachment Goal Actual Percent NEW JERSEY 9,972 8,032 80.546

* PUERTO RICO 52 106 203.846 RHODE ISLAND 301 233 77.409

* MISSISSIPPI 753 856 113.679 DIST OF COL 176 122 69.318

NORTH CAROLINA 2,333 2,321 99.486 Totals 146,273 128,855 88.092

FLORIDA 19,649 18,825 95.806

SOUTH CAROLINA 1,306 1,220 93.415

TENNESSEE 1,643 1,524 92.757

GEORGIA 4,706 4,093 86.974 2020 Membership: Goal Actual Percent

LOUISIANA 1,957 1,694 86.561 4/23/2020 378,495 336,487 88.901

VIRGINIA 4,467 3,825 85.628

ALABAMA 2,062 1,680 81.474 2019 Membership:

ARKANSAS 584 453 77.568 4/23/2019 337,698

KENTUCKY 3,251 2,505 77.053  

Totals 42,763 39,102 91.439 Difference: -1,211

2019-2020 SAL Regional Breakdown

(Southern Region)  Blair Miles (AL)

(Midwest Region)  Christopher L. Cook (OK)

(Eastern Region)  Gary P. Nelson (NJ)

(Western Region)  Ned C. Fox (CA)

(Central Region)  Richard M. Pfeiffer (IN)


